

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		L.G. Roloff Construction Co. 10204 S 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138		NL&L Concrete, Inc. 5634 S 85th Cir., #202 Ralston, NE 68127		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	56	LF	13.20	739.20	3.50	196.00	7.00	392.00	7.00	392.00	6.00	336.00
2	REMOVE 30" CMP	146	LF	18.90	2,759.40	10.00	1,460.00	23.00	3,358.00	15.00	2,190.00	5.00	730.00
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	92	SY	28.00	2,576.00	8.10	745.20	7.75	713.00	10.00	920.00	11.00	1,012.00
4	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL STORM SEWER	7	EA	478.50	3349.50	470.00	3,290.00	500.00	3,500.00	400.00	2,800.00	185.00	1,295.00
5	CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	119	LF	299.40	35,628.60	280.00	33,320.00	293.00	34,867.00	800.00	95,200.00	285.00	33,915.00
6	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	6	LF	138.00	828.00	116.00	696.00	100.00	600.00	85.00	510.00	110.00	660.00
7	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	518	LF	177.60	91,996.80	203.00	105,154.00	170.00	88,060.00	195.00	101,010.00	178.00	92,204.00
8	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	744	LF	103.35	76,892.40	123.00	91,512.00	105.00	78,120.00	100.00	74,400.00	136.00	101,184.00
9	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	365	LF	76.80	28,032.00	97.00	35,405.00	82.00	29,930.00	75.00	27,375.00	105.00	38,325.00
10	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	1,524	LF	129.95	198,043.80	152.00	231,648.00	140.00	213,360.00	145.00	220,980.00	157.00	239,268.00
11	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	13	VF	1,098.00	14,274.00	966.00	12,558.00	785.00	10,205.00	900.00	11,700.00	1,105.00	14,365.00
12	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (18)	150	VF	1,213.15	182,215.13	1,136.00	170,627.20	1,400.00	210,280.00	1,100.00	165,220.00	1,200.00	180,240.00
13	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	11	VF	1,425.20	15,677.20	1,303.00	14,333.00	1,611.00	17,721.00	1,600.00	17,600.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
44	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	8	VF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	483.30	483.30	445.00	445.00	215.00	215.00	200.00	200.00	295.00	295.00
16	CONSTRUCT 30" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	1,060.30	1,060.30	552.00	552.00	479.00	479.00	400.00	400.00	495.00	495.00
17	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	791.00	791.00	484.00	484.00	385.00	385.00	600.00	600.00	415.00	415.00
18	CONSTRUCT 108" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	10,809.00	10,809.00	9,232.00	9,232.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	8,950.00	8,950.00
19	CONSTRUCT 54" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	6,971.00	6,971.00	4,503.00	4,503.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
20	INSTALL TIE BARS	14	EA	13.45	188.30	12.50	175.00	12.75	178.50	15.00	210.00	14.00	196.00
21	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS 47B-3500) W/ INTEGRAL CURB	92	SY	100.50	9,246.00	91.04	8,375.68	120.00	11,040.00	90.00	8,280.00	95.00	8,740.00
22	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	31	CY	19.35	599.85	24.00	744.00	12.50	387.50	10.00	310.00	15.00	465.00
23	RECONSTRUCT 120" I.D. STORM SEWER MANHOLE	5	VF	2,274.00	11,370.00	2,900.00	14,500.00	4,200.00	21,000.00	2,100.00	10,500.00	2,750.00	13,750.00
24	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	9	EA	220.50	1,984.50	151.00	1,359.00	145.00	1,305.00	200.00	1,800.00	100.00	900.00
25	INSTALL SEEDING AND MATTING	1	AC	11,399.00	11,399.00	9,496.00	9,496.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-25, INCLUSIVE)					\$707,914.28		\$750,810.08		\$772,596.00		\$773,297.00		\$774,590.00
Estimated Start Date					Nov-24		10/28/2024		11/11/2024		11/1/2024		ASAP

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cedar Construction 13901 L Street Omaha, NE 68137		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507		Beyond Underground 22122 R & R Road Gretna, NE 68028		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	56	LF	9.00	504.00	8.90	498.40	10.00	560.00	13.56	759.36		
2	REMOVE 30" CMP	146	LF	28.00	4,088.00	26.89	3,925.94	21.00	3,066.00	25.14	3,670.44		
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	92	SY	22.00	2,024.00	12.74	1,172.08	14.00	1,288.00	16.30	1,500.00		
4	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL STORM SEWER	7	EA	550.00	3850.00	530.09	3,710.63	560.00	3,920.00	315.78	2,210.46		
5	CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	119	LF	298.00	35,462.00	323.75	38,526.25	325.00	38,675.00	274.80	32,701.04		
6	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	6	LF	75.00	450.00	98.98	593.88	80.00	480.00	62.73	376.37		
7	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	518	LF	202.00	104,636.00	209.13	108,329.34	245.00	126,910.00	216.18	111,980.34		
8	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	744	LF	113.00	84,072.00	119.18	88,669.92	141.00	104,904.00	113.17	84,196.07		
9	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	365	LF	85.00	31,025.00	87.41	31,904.65	91.00	33,215.00	84.58	30,871.13		
10	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1350	1,524	LF	152.00	231,648.00	156.30	238,201.20	169.00	257,556.00	153.38	233,750.94		
11	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	13	VF	965.00	12,545.00	1,119.83	14,557.79	1,015.00	13,195.00	891.55	11,590.10		
12	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (18)	150	VF	1,300.00	195,260.00	1,489.80	223,767.96	1,200.00	180,240.00	1,832.06	275,175.91		
13	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	11	VF	1,750.00	19,250.00	1,552.73	17,080.03	1,360.00	14,960.00	2,312.55	25,438.04		
44	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	8	VF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
15	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	575.00	575.00	443.81	443.81	370.00	370.00	425.00	425.00		
16	CONSTRUCT 30" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	725.00	725.00	912.32	912.32	730.00	730.00	725.00	725.00		
17	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	650.00	650.00	593.85	593.85	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00		
18	CONSTRUCT 108" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	15,500.00	15,500.00	9,913.27	9,913.27	14,000.00	14,000.00	12,879.36	12,879.36		
19	CONSTRUCT 54" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,235.12	4,235.12	8,750.00	8,750.00	6,414.01	6,414.01		
20	INSTALL TIE BARS	14	EA	13.00	182.00	8.27	115.78	10.00	140.00	71.43	1,000.02		
21	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS 47B-3500) W/ INTEGRAL CURB	92	SY	162.00	14,904.00	122.12	11,235.04	195.00	17,940.00	119.57	11,000.00		
22	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	31	CY	33.00	1,023.00	30.03	930.93	45.00	1,395.00	80.65	2,500.00		
23	RECONSTRUCT 120" I.D. STORM SEWER MANHOLE	5	VF	2,225.00	11,125.00	4,388.82	21,944.10	3,000.00	15,000.00	5,355.00	26,775.00		
24	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	9	EA	250.00	2,250.00	208.33	1,874.97	195.00	1,755.00	190.35	1,713.15		
25	INSTALL SEEDING AND MATTING	1	AC	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,086.67	8,086.67	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,659.24	7,659.24		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-25, INCLUSIVE)					\$793,748.00		\$831,223.93		\$843,549.00		\$885,860.97		
Estimated Start Date					TBD		Fall 2024		11/11/2024		Nov-24		